NelesAce™
Basis weight control unit
©
 V
al
m
et
, 8

sticker, see Fig. 2. Identification plate markings from top to
bottom are:
 Type code of the actuator and control unit
 Nominal voltage
 Nominal current
 Supply voltage frequency
 Protection class
 Manufacturer number
 Serial number
 Gear ID
 Control unit ID
 Step motor ID
 Max. step motor current
 Ambient temperature
1.4 Technical specifications
1.4.1 Valve
See Installation, Maintenance and Operating instructions 3
R 74 for valve installation instructions.
Recommendation: Installation of the valve: 7 x DN down-
stream side and 10 x DN upstream side distance of the pip-
ing curve. Installing the valve into pipeline. See figure 3.
1.4.2 Actuator
Stepping motor:
Motor type ZSH87/3.200.5
Number of steps 200
Step angle 1.8° in full step mode
Compatible with ministep-mode
Protection class IP68
Insulation class F
EMC and CE approved (EN 60034-1)
Gear:
Gear ratio 1:141
Limit switches:
Contacts normally closed (NC)
Position transmitter:
Output signal 4–20 mA
External load 1 kΩ
Fig. 1 Pulse and time duration modes
Fig. 2 Example of the identification label
0 V
24 VDC/10,5mA
t
t
0 V
24 VDC/10,5mA
Pulse duration mode
Time duration mode
input pulse
pulse to stepping motor
input pulse
pulse to stepping motor
8ACE71EN4
Fig. 3 Installing the valve into pipeline
Fig. 4 Connection diagram
DN x 10 distance after the curveDN x 10 distance after the curve
X2
X3

20  NC4L-500  -  -  -  - 20.00 16.54 43.70 60.24  - 1644
8ACE71EN18
9 TYPE CODE
SEGMENT VALVE RA AND RE FOR nelesACE
* According to DIN standard , flange dimensions in some sizes and pressure classes are same
Gland packing: PTFE V-ring type Blind flange: PTFE
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
RA - W 100 A W - / -
RE M W 100 A W A / -
1. sign CV-CODE
- Standard CV, without sign
2. sign PRODUCT SERIES / DESIGN
RA Wafer, reduced bore, Neles face-to-face lenght, Body PN50 / ANSI Class 300*
RE Flanged, reduced bore, ISA S 75.04 and DIN/IEC 534 Part 3-2
3. sign RA PRESSURE RATING RE PRESSURE RATING
- Body PN40 / ASME class 300 -
J - Body PN 10, flanged
K - Body PN 16, flanged
L - Body PN 25, flanged
M - Body PN 40, flanged
C - Body ANSI class 150, flanged
D - Body ANSI class 300, flanged
R - JIS 10K flanges
S - JIS 16K flanges
A Special, to be specified
4. sign CONSTRUCTION
W Standard, drive shaft with keyway for nelesACE.
Shaft/segment connection pinned and welded.
5. sign
SIZE
Max shut-off
pressure DIN/ISO PN10 DIN/ISO PN16 DIN/ISO PN25 DIN/ISO PN40
050* 50 bar use PN40 use PN40 use PN40 M
065* 50 bar use PN16 K use PN40 M
080* 50 bar use PN40 use PN40 use PN40 M
100* 40 bar use PN16 K use PN40 M
150* 40 bar use PN16 K use PN40 M
200 35 bar J K L M
250 35 bar J K L M
300 30 bar J K L M
350 30 bar J K L M
400 30 bar J K L M
500 30 bar J K L M
6. sign BODY SEGMENT SCREWS SHAFT, PINS / BEARINGS
A CF8M Type AISI 329 + HCr A2-70 Type AISI 329 / PTFE
C CG8M CG8M + HCr B8M XM-19 / PTFE
7. sign SEAT MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION
W
Seat: Stainless steel + cobalt based hard facing.
Seat welded away from segment.
Service: Basis weight service, unidirectional non tight.
8. sign MODEL CODE
- Version 0
A Version A is used only with DN50, DN80-DN250  (Only for RE, NOT RA)
9. sign FLANGE FACING
-
EN 1092-1 Type B1 (Ra 3.2 - 12.5), standard
Cover:
ASME B16.5 Ra 3.2 - 6.3 (Smooth finish, RMS 125 - 250).
DIN 2525 Form E (Ra 4)
8ACE71EN 19
STEP MOTOR ACTUATOR nelesACE FOR BASIS WEIGHT CONTROL
CONTROL UNIT FOR nelesACE FOR BASIS WEIGHT CONTROL
Exemble:
RAW050AW-NC4L050-ND4KS22
Sign: 050, 065, 080, 100, 150, 200, 250.(size).
REJW200AW-NC4M200-ND4KS22
Sign: J/K/L/M/C/R/S (flange drilling)
Sign: 050, 065, 080, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300,
350, 400, 500. (size)
1. 2.
NC4L 400 - ND4KS2 2
1. sign PRODUCT SERIES / DESIGN